DocuSign Envelope ID: D1E46B6B-08B8-4985-87FB-CE6D918FOEOE

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

CONTRACT EXTENSION COVERPAGE

TO: Lee Hartman & Sons, Inc. ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED: April 15, 2016
3236 Cove Road NW CONTRACT NO: 17-042-R
Roanoke, VA 24017 CONTRACT TITLE: Audio Visual Products and AV Production
EXTENSION NO: 2

THIS IS A NOTICE OF CONTRACT EXTENSION AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID
COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

This is your notice that the above referenced contract has been extended. The “Contract Term” covered by this Notice of Contract Extension
is effective June 19, 2021, and expires July 18, 2021, subject to any modifications as provided for in the Contract Documents.

The Contract Documents consist of the terms and conditions of Arlington County Agreement No. 17-042-R, including any exhibits,
attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: June 19, 2021
EXPIRES: July 18, 2021
COMMODITY CODE(S): 88011
LIVING WAGE: N

CONTRACT PRICING:
1. REFERTO ARLINGTON COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. 17-042-R

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: Steve Hartman VENDOR TEL. NO.: (540) 366-3493

EMAIL ADDRESS: shartman@Ieehartman.com

COUNTY CONTACT: Ishai Trani, DTS — Technology Services COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-3408
COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: bgreenberg@arlingtonva.us

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON NEONICHE STRATEGIES, LLC
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

PRINT: TOMEKA D. PRICE PRINT: Stéve Hartman
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:

SIGNATURE: Qaww)cw Price SIGNATURE: SM HM\MML,

TITLE:  PROCLIREJMENGQRERIEER TITLE: s tepha R FRIFRIRA-



mailto:shartman@leehartman.com
mailto:bgreenberg@arlingtonva.us

DocuSign Envelope ID: D1E46B6B-08B8-4985-87FB-CE6D918FOEOE

Modification No. 3
TO
CONTRACT NO. VA-160519-LHS
BETWEEN THE
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
AND
Lee Hartman & Sons Inc

This Modification No. 3 (“Modification”) is an agreement between the Virginia Information Technologies
Agency (“VITA"), pursuant to § 2.2-2012 of the Code of Virginia and on behalf of the Commonwealth of
Virginia ("State" or "Commonwealth"), and Lee Hartman & Sons Inc ("Supplier"). This Modification is
hereby incorporated into and made an integral part of Contract No. VA-160519-LHS (“Contract”).

The purpose of this Modification is to document the mutual agreement between the Supplier and VITA to
modify the Contract as follows:

Contract is extended until July 18, 2021.

The foregoing is the complete and final expression of the agreement between Supplier and VITA to
modify the Contract and cannot be modified, except by a writing signed by a duly authorized
representative of each of Supplier and VITA.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

Modification No. 3
To Contract No. VA-160519-LHS
Page 1 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: D1E46B6B-08B8-4985-87FB-CE6D918FOEOE

PERSONS SIGNING THIS CONTRACT MODIFICATION ARE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES OF
EACH PARTY TO THE CONTRACT AND ACKNOWLEDGE THAT EACH OF THE SUPPLIER AND
THE COMMONWEALTH AGREES TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE
CONTRACT.

Lee Hartman & Sons Inc VITA, on behalf of the
COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

BY:MA’L m H\Mw’v BY: _Chegory Scearce
\ J 77
NAME: 5 }“Q Q\'\&(\) t-lﬁ@mwo NAME: Gregory Scearce

TITLE: @ (’[O_Al (1,@0 ’L TITLE: Strategic Sourcing Specialist

DATE: b g%f( a‘():‘\-——_z DATE: 05.25.2021

J i

Modification No. 3
To Contract No. VA-160519-LHS



	NOE-2 17-042-R.pdf
	CONTRACT EXTENSION COVERPAGE
	EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

	VA 160519-LHS MOD 3(1).PDF

		2021-05-25T12:17:13-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




